
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

a
lif

or
ni

a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 

DONOVAN WHITTEN, 

                 Plaintiff,  

v.  

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, et al.,  

                 Defendants.  

 
 
 
 
 

Case No.: 11-cv-1251-YGR 
 
ORDER RE:CASE MANAGEMENT 
CONFERENCE 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:  

 In light of the parties’ Joint Case Management Statement filed January 26, 2012, the parties 

are directed to submit a joint statement addressing the outcome of the mediation set for February 16, 

2012, and the need for further mediation in the future.  The parties need not submit any additional 

statement in advance of the February 27, 2012 case management conference in this matter.     

 As set forth in the Court’s Standing Order in Civil Cases, these conferences are intended to be 

substantive and productive.  Accordingly, each party shall be represented at the Case Management 

Conference by counsel with authority to enter into stipulations and make admissions pursuant to Fed. 

R. Civ. P. 16(a) and (c), as well as fully prepared to address all of the matters referred to the CAND 

CMC Order and Civil L.R. 16-10(b).  Failure to do so shall be considered grounds for sanctions. 

Oakland, California 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  
 

January 30, 2012 

___________________________________________ 
              YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS 
  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 
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